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MEETING PARTICIPANTS 

 

 
ARIZONA 
Nicol Russell 
Deputy Associate Superintendent, Early Childhood 
Education, High Academic Standards Division, Arizona 
Department of Education & Director, Head Start State 
Collaboration Office 
602-542-8706  
Nicol.Russell@azed.gov 
 
Jonathan Moore 
Elementary Education, Arizona Department of Education 
Jonathan.moore@azed.gov 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Melissa Camacho 
Project Manager 
Connecticut Office of Early Childhood 
860-481-0433 
melissa.camacho@ct.gov  
 
Jennifer Johnson 
Division Director 
Connecticut Office of Early Childhood 
860-500-4538 
jenn.m.johnson@ct.gov  
 
DELAWARE 
Ariel Ford 
Office of Early Learning, DE Department of Education 
Ariel.Ford@doe.k12.de.us   
 
INDIANA 
Erin Kissling 
Early Learning Specialist 
Indiana Department of Education 
317-234-6523 

ekissling@doe.in.gov  
 

ILLINOIS 
Jenny Metcalf 
Early Childhood Consultant 
Illinois State Board of Education 
217-299-0037 
jmetcalf@isbe.net  
 
Michelle Wood 
Principal Consultant 
Illinois State Board of Education 
618-420-0688 
miwood@isbe.net  
 
MARYLAND 
Shelley Downs 
Education Program Specialist 
Maryland State Department of Education 
410-767-7835 
shelley.downs@maryland.gov  
 
Monica Waldron 
Education Program Specialist 
Maryland State Department of Education 
410-767-0896 
monica.waldron@maryland.gov  
 
MASSACHUSSETS 
Jocelyn Bowne 
Director of Res. And PEG Admin. 
Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care 
617-988-2431 
jocelyn.bowne@state.ma.us  
 
Philip Steigman 
Policy Analyst, Program Quality Initiatives 
Masachusetts Department of Early Education and Care 
617-988-7822 
philip.steigman@massmail.state.ma.us  
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MASSACHUSSETS Cont. 
Donna Traynham 
Early Learning Team Lead 
Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary 
Education 
781-338-6372 
dtraynham@doe.mass.edu  
 
Sarah Volkenant 
Workforce Development and Preschool Expansion 
Specialist 
Massachusetts Department of Early Education and Care 
617-988-6623 
sarah.volkenant@state.ma.us  
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Jill Dent 
Mississippi Early Childhood Education 
jdent@mdek12.org  
 
NEW JERSEY 
Beth Ann Gardiner 
Director, Preschool Expansion 
New Jersey Department of Education 
609-984-4960 
beth.gardiner@doe.state.nj.us  
 
Deanne Guastello 
Preschool Expansion Liaison 
New Jersey Department of Education 
609-789-2282 
deanne.guastello@doe.state.nj.us  
 
NEW MEXICO 
Brenda Kofahl 
Education Specialist 
New Mexico Public  Education Department 
Brenda.Kofahl@state.nm.us  
 

RHODE ISLAND 
Allison Comport 
Education Specialist 
Rhode Island Department of Education 
401-222-8890 
allison.comport@ride.ri.gov  
 
Lisa Nugent 
Coordinator, Early Learning 
Rhode Island Department of Education 
401-222-8465 
lisa.nugent@ride.ri.gov  
 
VIRGINIA 
Mark Allan 
Early Childhood Education Project Manager 
Virginia Department of Education 
804-225-3665 
mark.allan@doe.virginia.gov  
 
CEELO 
Lori Connors-Tadros 
Project Director 
CEELO/NIEER 
571-239-5129 
ltadros@nieer.org  
 
David Jacobson 
Senior Advisor and P-3 Specialist 
CEELO/EDC 
617-947-4571 
djacobson@edc.org  
 
Jana Martella 
Co-Project Director 
CEELO/EDC 
202-572-5311 
jmartella@edc.org  
 
Diane Schilder  
Principal Research Scientist 
CEELO/EDC 
617-816-2026 
dschilder@edc.org  
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